Lacs Only) fully paid-up Equity Shares representing up to 8.23 % of the total paid-up Equity Share capital of the 
Company at a price of `110 (Rupees One Hundred and Ten Only) per Equity Share (“Buyback Price”) payable 
in cash for an aggregate consideration amount not exceeding Rs. 11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores only) 
(“Maximum Buyback Size”) (excluding any expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buyback like filing 
fee payable to SEBI, advisors’/legal fees, public announcement publication expenses, printing and dispatch 
expenses, other transaction costs viz.

[...]

(v)	� The Buyback will help in achieving an optimal capital structure.
3	� MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF FUNDS REQUIRED FOR THE BUYBACK AND ITS PERCENTAGE OF THE TOTAL PAID 

UP CAPITAL AND FREE RESERVES AND SOURCE OF FUNDS FROM WHICH BUYBACK WOULD BE FINANCED.
	� The maximum amount required for Buyback will not exceed `11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores only) 

(excluding any expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buyback like filing fee payable to SEBI, advisors’/
legal fees, public announcement publication expenses, printing and dispatch expenses, other transaction 
costs viz. brokerage, applicable taxes such as securities transaction tax, GST, stamp duty, other incidental